1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ' 1 I 12
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE MDY 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO, (If applicable)
429 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE | 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ otier than ltem §) CODE |

U.S. Department of Energy
Office of River Protection
P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60
Richland, WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, streey, county, Siate and ZIP code) 9A. AMERDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Bechtel National, Inc. D 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 1)

2435 Stevens Center Place

Richland, WA 99354 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ ORDER NO.
DE-AC27-01RV14136

] | 108.DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE _396A5 | FacILITY CODE 153392068 ) December 11, 2000

11. THIS ITEM APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Ttem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D i3 extended, l:] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specificd in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By ackmowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitied; or (¢) By scpamate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FATLURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO ‘THE DATE AND HOUR SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, Ifby virtue of this amendment you
desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and amendment and is received

prior to the opening hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (f requdred)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS SETFORTH IN ITEM 14,

;
:

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specifv authority) "THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying affice, appropriation date, etrc,} SET FORTH
IN ITEM 14, FURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:

.

W D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
£ | FAR 43.103 Types of Contract Modifications (a) Bilateral - Mutual Agreement of the Parties

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is mot, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office,
14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section heads g5, incliding solicitation/. act subject matter where feasible,)

See following page(s)

Except as provided bercin, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A of 10A, ag heretofore changed, remaing unchanged ard in full force and effect,
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER %;ﬂm) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Tvpe or pring)

Brisn ?9“&1 rza)é}(DcJqu Conteastin otces

158, CONTRACTOR/OF] / ) 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
\
- S48 ™

(Sigmmofpenonmdhorkdtosign) %ﬁﬂ g f ‘ / l (K

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 v STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract No. DE-AC27-0 1RV14136
Modification No. 429
SF-30 Continuation

Purpose of Modification:
The purpose of this modification is to definitize Request for Equitable Adjustment (REA) 2016-

002, Probabilistic Seismic Hazards Analysis (PSHA) Assessment and update Section B, Supplies
or Services and Prices/Costs, and Section J, List of Attachments as follows:

* The subject modification definitizes the Change Order as stated in Contract Modification
No. 375.

* Update Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, to reflect the negotiated amount
0f $1,517,007 for CLIN 1, CLIN 2 and CLIN 3.

 Update Section J, List of Attachments, Attachment J, to recognize this modification as
defintizing the Change Order from Modification No. 375.

Description of Modification:

1. Contract Section B is revised to reflect the following negotiated settlement resulting from
REA 2016-0032, PSHA Assessment:

Estimated Contract Cost (B.1, CLIN 1): $1,431,380
Minus NTE Value from Mod. No. 375,388, 412 ($1.100.000)
Revised Total Estimated Contract Cost (TECC): $331,380
REA Settlement Fee: _ $85.627
Revised Total Estimated Contract Price (TECP): $417,007

The following information is provided to show the amounts allocated to the appropriate
CLINSs to determine the revised Target Cost as a result of this definitization:

[CLIN1  [CLIN3  [cLiN4 [ Mod Total |

Mod No. and Description
Mod 375 — NTE allowed and | | |
included in MOD 384 CLIN values, | $150,800  $105,600 | $143,600 $400,000

but not included in Mod 384 Target |

. Cost base total

|

Mod 388 — reallocated in Mod 417 | $320,000 | ~ $28,000 | $52,0W| $400,000 |
 Mod 412 - reallocated in Mod 417 | $258,000 | $33,000 | $9,000 | $300,000

Mod429allocation 7 $284987 | $36,452 $9.941 | $331,380
[ - _ Totals | $1,013,787 | $203,052  $214,541 | $1,431,380
Target Cost as of Mod 428 (Section B) $3,641,277,842

Mod 429 — Target cost adjustment to CLIN 1 $  1.013.787

Revised Target Cost Mod 429 $3,642,291,629

Page 2 of 12



Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136
Modification Ne. 429
SF-30 Continuation

2. As aresult of negotiations and settlement and the fees paid, the table in Section B, Supplies
or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section B.3 Obligation and Availability of Funds and
Contract Value, paragraph (c) is revised as follows:

The Cost Category (A) Total Estimated Contract Cost (TECC) in the amount of
$14,084,442,253 is carried forward from Contract Modification 428.

The Cost Category (B.1) CLIN 1.0: Design, Construct, and Commission LBL in the
DFLAW Configuration, CLIN Estimated Cost, is carried forward from Modification
428 in the amount of $6,507,392,307.

The Cost Category (B.1) CLIN 1.0: Design, Construct, and Commission LBL in the
DFLAW Configuration, Increased by Mod No. 429, is $284,987.

The Cost Category (B.1) CLIN 1.0: Design, Construct, and Commission LBL in the
DFLAW Configuration, Total CLIN Estimated Cost, is increased by $284,987 from
$6,507,392,307 to $6,507,677,294.

The Cost Category (B.3) CLIN 3.0 HLW Facility, Total CLIN Estimated Cost, is
increased by $36,452 from $2,741,633,838 to $2,741,670,290.

The Cost Category (B.4) CLIN 4.0: PT Facility, Total CLIN Estimated Cost, is
increased by $9,941 from $4,396,627,549 to $4,396,637,490.

The Revised Total Estimated Contract Cost (TECC) is increased by $331,380 from
$14,084,442,253 to $14,084,773,633.

The Cost Category (E5) REA Fee Post Mod 384 is revised by $85,627 from $40,522
to $126,149.

The Total Fee Earned is revised by $85,627 from $336,701,361 to $336,786,988.
The Total Estimated Contract Price (TECP) (Total Maximum Available Fee + Total

Earned Fee + TECC) is revised by $417,007 from $14,672,756,631 to
$14,673,173,638.

3. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section B.3
Obligation and Availability of Funds and Contract Value, paragraph (c), is deleted in its
entirety and replaced in full as follows:

Table B.1 — Total Estimated Contract Price

Page3 of 12

1

| Total Estimated Contract Cost (TECC,) through Mod No. . | [ 514084442 253'4



Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136

Modification No. 429
SF-30 Continuation
Cost |
Total Estimated Contract Cost CLIN Estimated Increased by Total CLIN
Cost Mod No. Estimated Cost
B.1 / CLIN 1.0: Design, Construct, and Commission LBL
|_in the DFLAW Configuration
B.2 CLIN 2.0: WTP Facllity Modifications Necessary to
Support DFLAW N
Sub-CLIN 2.1: DFLAW Design (Target Cost) $75,000,000 | $75,000,000
Sub-CLINs 2.2 /2.3 DFLAW Procurement/ $363,788,559 ‘
Construction {Previous NTE Values) $363,788,559
B.3 CLIN 3.0 HLW Facility
$2,741,633,838
B.4 CLIN 4.0: PT Facility
$4,396,627,549
Revised Total Estimated Contract Cost (TECC) through Mod No. 429 $14.084.773.633
Fee
Available Eamed Total
Earned before Mod No. 384
A1l Final Fee Determination — Pre-Mod No. A143 $102,622,325
A2 Final Fee Earned Mod No. A143 — Mod No. 384 $131,573,553
Fixed Fee Payment (Aftachment B-2-C*** $0 $60,000,000 |
Pending Activity Milestones (Attachment B-2.-8) $0 $6,667,000 N
Maximum Avallable Award Fee (CY 2016-2022) $39,363,017 $11,047,961
{Attachment B-2-D)
CLIN 1.0: Design, Construct, and Commission LBL in the
DFLAW Ceonfiguration
E1 | LBL Construction Complete Performance Based ]
Incentives {Attachment B-2-E) $51,300,000 $17,100,000
E2 Commission LBL in the DFLAW Configuration $152,950,000 $6,650,000
Performance Based Incentive (Attachment B-2-F)
E3 Schedule Incentive Hot Commissioning +/- $60,000,000
(Attachment B-2-F) | {Max)
E4 | Cost Share Incentive (Attachment B-2-G) - sso,oo%.nooo |
(Max)
ES REA Fee Post Mod 384
CLIN 2.1: Performance-Based Incentive for DFLAW Design $8,000,000 $1,000,000
Compl|etion (Attachment B-2-H) — ]
Total Maximum Available Fee™** $251,613,017 ]
Total Fee Earned $336,786,988 =
Total Estimated Contract Price {TECP) (Total
Maximum Available Fee + Total Eamed Fee +
\ | TECC) | $14,673,173,638 |

** Estimated cost for interim work plans within the agreed funding profile for CLINs 3.0 and 4.0 is included in

Total Estimated Contract Cost (TECC).

*** Payment is in satisfaction of all fee entitlem
Modification No. A143 through the date of this

ent for work accomplished under the Contract from contract

modification (384) that is not included in A2 above.

**** Exclusive of Cost Share and Schedule Incentives.

Page 4 of 12



Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136
Modification No. 429
SF-30 Continuation

4. 'The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section B. 12,
Attachment B-1, Incentive Fee Summary Table, is revised as follows:

a. B-2-IREA Fee Post Mod 384, Amount Paid, is revised by $85,627 from $40,522

to $126,149.

b. Total Fee Eamed is revised by $85,627 from $336,701,361 to $336,786,988.

Attachment B-1, Incentive Fee Summary Table is deleted in its entirety and replaced in full as

follows:
| Incantive | [ ] Amount of Fee
£ Title Featype | I " Available Amount Paid
Fina! Fee Determination for work prior to Mod No. A Fixed | Determéned by Contracting OFf |
i 143 ! | | | $102,622,325 |
[ €Eamed Activity Milastona Completion Incentive Fees, [ [ |
REA Settiemnent Fees, Enhanced Incentive Fee,
- Eamed Facitty Milestone Completion Schedule Fee, Flxed Determined by Contracting Officer * $181,578,558
and Award Fee eamed before mod (384)
| Pending Activity Mileston Fixed > 1 by C Officer $o $6,667,000
B-2C | Fixed FeaPayment ! Fixed 50 $60,000,000 |
T - — <1
- - TOTAL B-2-C 0 $300,862,878
Award To be esiablished prior to each calendar
foe year. Wil be based upon DOE goals set
for HLW and PT and Proiect Manag t |
CV2016 B $0 | $7,242,000
2017 | $0 | $3,805,561 |
820 Aweard Fee (From Mod (384) to December 2022). oY 2018 ] $7,872,603 —
| cv2mg _] $7,872,603 |
| | cvaoz0 — | $7.672,603
| evon il i $7872603 |
| - oz — [ srams | _—
i o Total 6-2D ! $39,363,017 $11,047,961 |
| Intarim Mik ]
PBI | install Caustic Scrubber Vessel Milestone $0 $4,275,000
ol Complate Final Assembly of Melter Lid #1 |
| Milestone $0 $4,275,000 |
—— $0 | 54275000 |
B2E | LBL Physical P""’;::""P" Performance o Complete Final Assembly of Malter Lid #2
e [ccestivas | | Milestone 0 $4,275,000 |
PBl | Complate LAWBUIK Cablo FL+ 48 Milestone $0 $4,275,000
| _|_Finsl Milestone o B
) N | P8I | FinalLBL Physkcal Plar Complate Milestone | $51,300,000 |
S TOTALB-2E | _$51,300,000 $17,100,000 |
— C = — :
| PBI A | of LAW DSA $0 | $6,650,000 |
| P LAB Startup Testing C $6,650,000 | ]
| PaI LAW Startup Testing G $e,650000 |
Commission LBL in the DFLAW Configuration | PRI EMF Startup Testing Complete $6,650,000 | |
B2F . | 650, |
. Performance Based Incentive I Bl LAB Readiness to Dperate | $6,650,000 B _]
| | PBl__ | LAWDOEHQORRG ] $6,650,000 |
L |_Fingl Milestone | |
- | Successful Damanstration of Hot |
S Commissloning $119,700,000 {
i N Based upon actual completion date of I
| . f""'"“’";:s"f: in the DFLAW Configuration Sucoessful Demonstration of Hot +/-$60,000,000 | |
s f s
| | |
L TOTALB-2F $152,950,000 | $6,650,000 |
Cost sharing incentive/disincentive based on
B-2-6 CLIN 1.0 Cost Share Incentives IF final CLIN 1 cost above or bafow the Target +/- $50,000,000
| costas defined in Attachment B-2-G i [
= Complete the constructabiiity review $0 | e
| milestone 00,000
B2H DFLAW design completian - Prepars and isue DFLAW EMF safety basis ®
I S _ | change packag ——— $500,000 |

Page 5of 12



Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136

Modification No. 429
SF-30 Continuation
DOEand tha tontractor will share cost on CLIN
2.1 final total cost at above or below the
Cost Share incentive for CUIN 2.1 IF Targst Cast of S75M in the ratio of 80% DOE
and 20% Contractor, Subject to the maximum
combinad fee limitation of $9,000,000. £8,000,000
TOTALB-2-H $8,000,000 $1,000,000
824 REA Fee Post Mod 384 3 Fined Fee for REAs $0
TOTAL FEE AVAILABLE $251,613,027
TOTAL FEE EARNED

*This total will be adjusted to reflect pending milestones listed in Attachment B-2-B, Incentive

Fee B that are currently under evaluation. (The total of the three milestones is $6,667,000).
Note: TOTAL FEE AVAILABLE does not include cost share and schedule incentives.
These incentives will be determined based up completion of CLINs 1.0 and 2.1
performance.

5. The table in Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, Contract Section B.12,
Attachment B-2-I, REA Fee Post Mod 384, is revised to add the REA for PSHA to the table

as follows:
]' REA Number and REA Title | Contract Mod Recognizing Dollar Value of Fee |
_ Definitization Negotiated
REA 2017-002 EMF 420 $40,522
Differing Subsurface '
Conditions i
| Total - - $126.149

6. Section B, Table B-2-F-1, Configuration Performance Based Incentive Fee, item B)
Successful Demonstration of Hot Commissioning Final Milestone PBI Description - is
revised to increase the number in the third paragraph from $3,601,277,842 by $1,013,787 to
$3,602,291,629 as follows:

Page 6 of 12



Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136

Modification No. 429
SF-30 Continuation
’TBL Startup and Commissloning Performance Based Incentive Fee Fee ($)
| B) Successful Demonstration of Hot Commissioning Final Milestone PBI Description:
$119,700,000 (+ any
75% of the Startup and Commissioning PBI pool will be eamed upon the successful uneamed Startup and

Schedule Incentive Fee —

incentive of this PBI.

schedule incentive

demonstration of hot commissioning by January 15, 2022. This PB! is date dependent
and will have a +/- 3-month grace period.

Description; For completion of the successful demonstration of LBL hot commissioning
per Section J, “List of Attachments,” Attachment P, “Completion Definition Sheets for
Incentive Fees,” after April 15, 2022, fee under this PBI will be reduced at a rate of
$10M/month for a six (6) month period or until October 15, 2022. For completion after
October 15, 2022, fee under the successful demonstration of hot commissioning PBI will
be reduced to a minimum fee of 30% or $35.9M, which is subject to the cost share

For completion per Section J, “List of Attachments,” Attachment P, “Completion Definition
Sheets for Incentive Fees,” earfier than October 15, 2021, the Contractor shall eamn a fee
Incentive of $10M/month for a six {6) month period or until April 15, 2021, subject ta the
maximum schedule incentive of $60M. Any incentive eamed under the successful
demonstration of this PBI for early completion is conditioned on achievement of actual
cost savings equal to or greater than 200% of the amount of incentive eamed (i.e., if the
completion date is August 15, 2021, the Contractor is entitied to a $20M schedule
incentive, provided that the total costs for CLIN 1.0 are equal to or less than
, @ reduction of $40M).

Total LBL Startup and Commissioning Performance Based Incentive Fee not including

See Figure B-2-F-1 for an illustraion of the mechanics of the Schedule Incentive.

Commissioning Interim PBIs) |

$159.600,000

7. Section B, Attachment B-2-G, Incentive Fee G — CLIN 1.0 Cost Share Incentives is revised
to increase numbers by $1,013,787 as follows:

The Government and BNI will share cost increases/decreases above or below the target cost of

. The final increase/decrease to earned fee will be based on the actual final cost
incurred to complete CLIN 1.0 from January 1, 2014. The increase/decrease will be cumulative
and the final amount will be prorated for any final cost falling between the high and low points
of any of the final cost bands reflected herein.

Cost Share Incentives

Description

shared in a ratio of 80% Govemment and 20%
BNI.

Page 7 of 12

CLIN 1.0 Cost share incentive will Include a I Ma"immtna' cMaxlllnu_m
+$200M fee neutral cost band above the price of ncremen umu at“’_e
and a -$100M fee neutral band | Fee Reduction | Fee Reduction

below

D ses to eamed fes will Lotal cost for CLIN ;.;D bet\;v_een el

start after the total cost for B e
shared in a ratio of 20% Government and 10% -$5,000,000.00 -$5,000,000.00
CLIN 1.0 exceeds BNI
as follows: '

Totat cost for CLIN 1.0 between
to the cost increase will be
shared in a ratio of 85% Government and 15% -$7,500,000.00 -$12,500,000.00
BNI.
Total eost for CLIN 1.0 between
© , the cost increase will be -$10,000,000.00 | -$22,500,000.00




Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136
Modification No. 429

SF-30 Continuation
Total cost for CLIN 1.0 between
to the cost increase will be
shared in a ratio of 75% Government and 25% -$27.500.000.00 ~$50.000,000.00
BNI.
Total Dacrement for $460,000,000 cost
increase to price ($4,102,291,629) ~$50,000,000.00
Increases to eamed fee will start Maximum Maximum
when costs are below Incremental Cumulative
Fee Increase Fee Increase
Total cost for CLIN 1.0 equal to
to , the cost savings will be
shared in a ratio of 90% Government and 10% $7,500,000.00 $7.500,000
BNI.
Total cost for CLIN 1.0 between
to , the cost savings will be
shared in a ratio of 85% Government and 15% $11,250,000.00 $18,750,000
BNI.
Total cost for CLIN 1.0 between
to , the cost savings will be
shared in a ratio of 80% Govemment and 20% $15,000,000.00 $33,750,000
BNI,
Total cost for CLIN 1.0 between
, the cost savings will be
shared in a ratio of 85% Government and 20% $16,250,000.00 $50.000,000
BNI.
Total Incentive for cost savings $50,000,000.00

In Section B, Figure B-2-G-1. Graph Cost Share Incentive Fee CLIN 1.0 is revised to

reflect the $1,013,787 revision to the Cost Share Incentive Curve as follows:

/

Shared Savings ($ Millions)
b1
2

-550 M

Cost Share Incentive

=
453375 M

$3,642,291,629

Final Cost ($)

Page 8§ of 12




Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136
Modification No. 429
SF-30 Continuation

Contract Section J, List of Attachments, Attachment J, Advance Understanding on Costs,
Table 13-B, Not-to-Exceeds Not Included in Modification No. A143 Definitization (M155),
is deleted in its entirety and replaced in full as follows:
_ _ . —— i
13-B. Not-To-Exceeds Not Included in Modification No. A143 Definitization (M155) '
| DOCUMENT ID. TITLE DEFINITIZATION MODIFICATION NO.
| BCP-24590-06- | Expansion of DWP Requirements (permit | A3
02279 | modifications) (122) (130) _ _
ORP 08-NSD-011 | I B g
gg%’ﬁ%q’%)sﬂ) | ORP Direction to Implement New Preliminary
’ Safety Analysis Report (FSAR) Updates A164
|
TN24500-06- | (136)
03487 | - | B
ORP 08-NSD-057 |
(10/09/08) Direction to Implement New Safety
(CCN:188218) | Classification Process for the Waste 276
Treatment and Immobilization Plant (WTP) |
TN 24590-06- (141)
| 03752 . - B B |
ORP 08-NSD-059 | :
2:%1:54%88’217) Direction to Implement New Justification for
Continued Design, Procurement, and 164
TN 24590-06- ‘ Installation (JCDPI) (M152)
| 03753 ! B I
Modification No.
M030 & 08-AMD- ,
fgg,ﬂog(}g’.&?) | Direction to Impleament DOE 205.1A, Cyber 217
' Security Management Program (155)
TN 2450006~ | |
| 02145 8-02381 . . —
Modification No. |
M154 N |
Direction to Implement Pretreatment 167
TN 24590-06- Engineering Platform (PEP) dry layup (155)
| 04133 l I
Modification No.
M196
BCP 24590-06-
04489 Direction to Implement Multiple Operational 282 |
BCP 24590-06- Readiness Strategy (218)
04784
BCP 24590-06-
05085 ]
| Modification No. |
M196 Direction to Implement CXP Equipment 397
BCP 24580-06- Option (218)
04853 |

Page 9 of 12




Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136

Modification No. 429
SF-30 Continuation
[ ORP 10-AMD-139 |
{05/06/10; CCN:
218244) B ]
Modification No.
221
ORP 11-WTP-219
(06/17/11; '
CCN: 236247);
Modification No.
247 ORP 11-WTP-
437 (12/01/11; Direction to Procead with Large Scale 209 - 384
CCN: 242351); Testing (221, 247, 264, 286)
| Modification No.
264 ORP 12-WTP-
0109 (03/15/12;
CCN: 245985);
Modification No.
286 ORP 12-WTP-
317 (09/24/12) -
Modification No. | Direction to participate in the Hanford Site |
273 Organizational Climate and Safety Conscious 290
Work Environment (SCWE) Survey - _
Modification No. Direction to proceed with the implementation
245 of DOE Order (O) 420.1B, Facility Safely, 276
ORP 11-WTP-429 | Chapter V, Systems Engineer Program. (245) - B
Modification No.
300
| ORP 13-CPM- |
0099 |
ﬁgé?i?g ?sz'n No. Direction to Proceed with Full Scale Vessel
304 : Testing Program in lieu of the existing
ORP 13-CPM- Computational Fluid Dynamics and Large 384
0133 (06/05/13); Scale Vessel testing Program as a Design
Modification No. Verification Tool (300, 304, 313)
313
| ORP 13-CPM-
0299
(11/25113) - o -
P Direction to proceed with Section C,
et - | Statement of Work, Standard 3 Design, 250
0172 paragraph (i) Design of BOF Utility
[ Modifications o
| I Direction to proceed with Section C,
e oxny. | Statement of Work, Standard 3 Design, 350
0181 paragraph (j) Design of BOF Effluent
Management Facility B
Modification No.
334 ORP 14-CPM-
0228, ORP 15- Direction to praceed with Pretreatment e
| CPM-0300 (358) Facility vessel mixing design verification.
16-CPM-0088
(372) B
Direction to with Section C,
Modification No. Statement of Work, Standard 3 Design,
339 paragraph (k) Design of Balance of Facilities 350
ORP 15-CPM- Underground and Site-Wide modifications
0008 necessary fo support the Direct Fesd of LAW |
(DFLAW) |

Page 10 of 12



Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136

Modification No. 429
SF-30 Continuation
Modification No. Direction to proceed with the implementation
342 of DOE Order 433.1B, Maintenance
ORP 15-CPM- Management Program for DOE Fagcilities and 384
0064, ORP 16- DOE/RL-92-36, Hoisting and Rigging
CPM 0012 (364) Manual. (342)
_— Direction to proceed with initiation of
gn:f'g%agﬁgi%h‘_ procurement of BOF madifications and LAW 384
0092 Valve Vault materials to support DFLAW; add
Interface Control Documents 30 and 31
Medification No.
348 Direction to proceed with initiation of BOF 284
ORP 15-CPM- isolation construction to support DFLAW
0128
Modification No. Direcfion fo proceed with the implementation
349 ORP 15-CPM- | of DOE Order 414.1D, CRD, Chg. 1, Quality
0136 Assurance. (349)
Modication No- | Direction to proceed with prowren;?nt of
Effluent Management Facility (EM
0011-‘;;18'%:2"6_ 9q|:|ipment and emuer]t transfer lines and 384
CPM-0154 (380) limited EMF construction (354)
Maodification No. Conduct supplementary analysis of vessels
371 RLD-VSL-00007 and RLD-VSL-00008
ORP-16-CPM- beyond the WTP Code of Record and modify
0085,0RP-16- the RLD-VSL-00007 and RLD-VSL-00008
CPM-0091 vessel design.
— Update the Natural Phenomena Hazards
an;;sdg;aggnefﬂlo (NPH) Assessment by generating a revised
CPM-0111. 17- site-specific response analysis and design
CPM-0038' (388) response spectra for WTP incomorating
ORP-17-CPM- | Hanford site-wide Probabilistic Seismic
0185 (412) Hazard Analysis (PSHA) report from PNNL,
dated November 21, 2014. (375)
Modification No. Authorization to proceed with the
381 ORP-16- development of an engineering redraft 403
CPM-0155 (381) process for Standard 3: Design (¢) (22).
Authorization to proceed with the engineering
redraft process developed in Standard 3,
Modification No. subparagraph (c) (22) to reclassify the
385 ORP-16- required portions of the LAW C5 ventilation
CPM-0174,0RP- system from non-safety to safely significant 426
17- CPM-0181 as described in 24590-LAW-PL-NS-16-0005
(411) Rev. 0, Safety Strategy Summary Document
(SSSD) — Oxides of Nitrogen/Melter Offgas
Releases.
Authorization to proceed with engineering
Modification 389 and nuclear safety activities necessary to
17-CPM-0044 implement the changes to engineered safety
(389), 18-CPM- controls documented in the Caustic Safety
0105 (428) Strategy Summary Document (SSSD) under
Standard 3, subparagraph {¢) (24)
DOE included a deliverable to implement
Modification No. the CGD extent of condition review and
397, ORP-17- impacts in Section C, Statement of
CPM-0094 Work, Table C.5-1.1. Deliverables, 7.11)
(397)
. DOE Updated DOE Order 232.2A as
Modification No- | referenced in Section C, Standard 1,
CPM- 0151 (408) {d)(5)(6) and updated Section J
deliverables.(406) B

Page 11 of 12




Contract No. DE-AC27-01RV14136
Modification No. 429
SF-30 Continnation

[ | CGD Implementation Plan for Parking
. 1g. | Lotltems 1,2, 7,8, 12 and 17 in Section
0.419, C, Statement of Work, Standard 7, '
CPM - 0004, 18- ! : |
CPM-0105 (428) Environment, Safety. Quallty, and | |
_ o | Health, (3) Quality Assurance, (ii), d. ) -

10. Contractor’s Statement of Release: In consideration of the Modification 429, agreed to
herein as complete equitable adjustment for the Contractor’s Request for Equitable
Adjustment (REA) for 2016-002, PSHA Assessment, the Contractor hereby releases the
Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustments
attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the changes as noted in the

modification.
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(End of Modification)

Page 12 of 12



